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PLACER COUNTY PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION 
SUBJECT MATTER EXPERTS 

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL AREAS of EXPERTISE 

Brett Wood 

CPPO, CPPB, PMP 

Purchasing 

Manager 
530-889-4258 bwood@placer.ca.gov 

 General Procurement Issues 

 County Credit Card Program 

 County Surplus Program 

 Correctional Food Services Program 

April Pay 

CPPO, CPPB 
Senior Buyer 530-889-4253 apay@placer.ca.gov 

 IT Hardware, Software, and Professional Services  

 Medical Equipment, Supplies, and Services 

Ben Bramer 
CPPO, CPPB 

Senior Buyer 530-889-4257 bbramer@placer.ca.gov 
 Telecomm Equipment, Supplies, and Services  

 County Credit Card Program 

Alicia Wilbur Buyer II 530-889-4229 awilbur@placer.ca.gov 

 Furniture/Partitions 

 Building Materials, Including Hardware 

 Moving Services 

Bob Bigney 

CPPB 
Buyer II 530-889-4255 bbigney@placer.ca.gov 

 Alarms & Security Equipment 

 Engineering Services 

 HVAC Equipment & Services  

Tim Pratt Buyer I 530-889-4256 tpratt@placer.ca.gov 

 Aggregate Materials and Asphalt Products 

 Cement & Concrete 

  Tools, Including Mowers, Saws, and Parts 

 Janitorial Supplies & Services 

 County Surplus Program – Backup 

Jon Manning 

CPPB 
Buyer II 530-889-4242 

 

jdmannin@placer.ca.gov 
 

 Firefighting Supplies and Equipment 

 County Credit Card Program – Primary  

 Gas/Diesel Fuel, CNG, & Automotive Oil 

Javier Terrazas Buyer II 530-889-4252 jterrazas@placer.ca.gov 

 Animal Feed and Supplies 

 Law Enforcement Supplies and Equipment 

 County Surplus Program – Primary  

 Vehicles – Passenger and Road/Construction Vehicles and 

Equipment 

Zerica 
Schermerhorn 

Staff Services 
Analyst I 

916-409-8143 zschermerhorn@placer.ca.gov 
 Contract Administrator for the Correctional Food Services 

Program 
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